L07000110a49

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Office LUNT JUN 17 2008 EXAMINE

Office Use Only



400131065434

06/16/08--01037--017 **50.00

TICE 3 SE



850 PARK SHORE DRIVE TRIANON CENTRE - THIRD FLOOR NAPLES, FL 34103 239.649.2703 DIRECT 239.649.6200 MAIN 239.261.3659 FAX cmceachern@ralaw.com

Certified Article Number

7160 3901 9445 2533 6794 SENDERS RECORD June 11, 2008

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization and Articles of Dissolution / Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$50.00 representing payment for the filing fees for the following:

- Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Sperry Van Ness Institutional, LLC, signed by both managers, but filing as one document, changing the name of the entity to SJ Institutional, LLC; and
- 2) Articles of Dissolution of SJ Institutional, LLC, signed by both managers, but filing as one document.

Deborah S. Davis-Gonzalez Real Estate Paralegal

Please file the Articles of Amendment first, proceeded by the Articles of Dissolution. Thank you.

dsdg

Enclosures

cc: Mark J. Price, Esq. 558987 v_01 \ 119131.0001

COVER LETTER

'TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: SPE	CRRY VAN NESS INSTITUT	IONAL, LLC	
	(Name of Lin	ited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Article	. s of Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing. *Changing	Name to SJ INSTITUTIONAL, LLC
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	DEBORA	d S. DAVIS-GONZALEZ	
		(Name of Person)	
•	ROETZEI	AND ANDRESS, LPA	<u>. </u>
		(Firm/Company)	
•	850 PAI	RK SHORE DRIVE, THIRD FLO	oor _
		(Address)	SEC TIME
	NAPLES	, FL 34103	SECRETAL TIME
		(City/State and Zip Code)	ASSE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE P
For further information	on concerning this matter, please c	all:	TILED JUN 15 P 3 CRETARY OF STA LAHASSEE, FLOR
DEBORAH S. D	AVIS-GONZALEZ	al (239) 649-2730	80 58
(Na	me of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		
X□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	□\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SPERRY VAN NESS INSTITUTIONAL, LLC CHANGING NAME TO SJ INSTITUTIONAL, LLC

DOCUMENT NO L07000110249)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company which was organized on October 31, 2007 adopts the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization:

FIRST: Article I of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is SJ Institutional, LLC.

SECOND: Except as specifically set forth herein, the Articles shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization as of the 4th day of Juny 2008.

SJ Institutional, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 35 Mark Van Ness, Manager

By:

James B. May, Manager

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SPERRY VAN NESS INSTITUTIONAL, LLC CHANGING NAME TO SJ INSTITUTIONAL, LLC

DOCUMENT NO L07000110249)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company which was organized on October 31, 2007 adopts the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization:

FIRST:

Article I of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to

read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is SJ Institutional, LLC.

SECOND:

Except as specifically set forth herein, the Articles shall remain in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization as of the 4th day of \sqrt{Vre} , 2008.

SJ Institutional, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: _______ Mark Van Ness, Manager

James B. May, Manager